X	18	#1
\mathcal{L}	14	P

OIPE	D/ #			
MAR U S	O9 - 2004 Attorney Docket No.: SUZU1270 ET			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Paten	2687504 Tarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 3.3.6 4	Name and address of receiving Party(ies):			
Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1 Shibaura 1-chrome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: □: Assignment □: Merger □: Security Agreement □: Change of name				
Execution Date: February 20, 2004				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/764,179	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbe	rs attached? 🔲 Yes : 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1			
Name Customer No. 25094 Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 1221 So. MoPac Expressway Suite 400 Austin, Texas 78746	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account No. 50-0456. A duplicate copy of this page is attached. 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450 on			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
0/2004 MGETACHE 00000004 10764179 C:8021 40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0460 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SUZU1270 TOSHIBA DOCKET NO.: STI-1147

ASSIGNMENT

We, Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located at 9775 Toledo Way, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A., the assignee of the following U.S. Patent Application:

SERIAL NO.	<u>DATE</u> FILED	INVENTOR	TITLE OF INVENTION
10/764,179	01/23/04	Hiroaki Murakami	Systems and Methods for Operating Logic Circuits
		Osamu Takahashi	
		Jieming Qi	

hereby assign the entirety of our right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any said application to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC.

Name:

By:

APPROVED

Takeaki Eukuyama

Title:

President

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

Gray Cary\AU\4122133.1 2102475-991270

> PATENT REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0461

Date: Feb. 20. 2004